Authorized Date *Active/Closed

09/26/2014

09/25/2014

09/25/2014

09/25/2014

09/24/2014

09/24/2014

08/06/2014

08/06/2014
08/06/2014

06/16/2014

06/10/2014

06/02/2014

07/26/2013

05/13/2013

03/08/2013

03/08/2013

10/31/2012

10/23/2012

07/30/2012

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

FMS Proj No/Det
105231/701000

105418/701000

105418/702000
105418/703000

106375/701000

106429/701000
106216/701000

106216/702000
106216/703000

106746/711000

106834/711000

106821/101000

105169/701000

106593/101000

105348/302000

105348/302000

106520/711000

105716/701000

106156/701000

Gulf Coast MPO Obligated Projects

External No

STP-9376-00(006)LPA

STP-9098-00(002)LPA

STP-9098-00(002)LPA

STP-9098-00(002)LPA

STP-9064-00(010)LPA

STP-9128-00(001)LPA

STP-9178-00(001)LPA

STP-9178-00(001)LPA
STP-9178-00(001)LPA

STP-0000-06(013)LPA

STP-0494-00(011)LPA

STP-9199-00(001)

STP-0200-00(018)LPA

STP-0001-00(072)

HSR-0023-00(029)

HSR-0023-00(029)

STP-0023-00(047)LPA

STP-9055-00(002)LPA

STP-7813-00(005)LPA

LPA

City of Biloxi

Gulfport

Gulfport

Gulfport

City of Ocean Springs

City of Bay St. Louis

City of Gulfport

City of Gulfport
City of Gulfport

Gulf Regional Planning
Commission

City of Gautier

Gulf Regional Planning
Commission

City of Gulfport

Gulf Coast MOP

GRPC

GRPC

Gulf Coast UZA

City of D'lberville

City of Bay St. Louis

1/4

Termini

City of Biloxi - Widen Popps Ferry Rd. from Cedar
Lake to Gay and Lamey Intersection.

City of Gulfport - Reconstruction and Widening of
28th Street. 34th Avenue to 22nd Avenue. Grade,
drain and pave.

City of Gulfport - 28 th St. RailRoad Crossing Signal
Project DOT No. 305-167G

City of Gulfport - 28 th St. RailRoad Surface Estimate
Dot # 305-167G

City of Ocean Spring - Government Street, improved
sidwalks and pedestrian bridge over bayou from
Hanley Road to Hanshaw Road

City of Bay St. Louis - Old Spanish Trail sidewalk and
lighting project from the City Limits to Main Street

City of Gulfport - Seaway Road- From Three Rivers
Road East Approximately One mile

City of Gulfport - Seaway Road DOT# 305 185E
City of Gulfport - Seaway Road

Gulf Regional Planning Commission-Preliminary
Engineering for Safety Projects in 3 Counties-
Jackson, Hancock and Harrison

City of Gautier - 1-10/MS Highway 57 Study

Beachview Dr. Improvements Study

City of Gulfport - Widening of Three Rivers Road and
Creosote Road adding lanes, including four through
lanes and additional turning lanes, with associated
subsurface drainage improvements

GRPC Safety Training, Workforce Development and
Education Activities

Upgrade to standard flashing lights with gates with
CWT; currently protected with cantilevers and
advanced warning. CSX project on Clermont Rd
DOT# 340 092C

Upgrade to standard flashing lights with gates with
CWT; currently protected with cantilevers and
advanced warning. CSX project on Clermont Rd
DOT# 340 092C

City of Diamondhead- Traffic Engineering Study

City of D'lberville - Widen Sangani Blvd from Hwy 15
to Lamey Bridge Road.

City of Bay St. Louis - Lighting Improvements Main
St from Beach Blvd to Hwy 90 [10-13 GRPC O&MGP

03/30/2015

TMA STP Non-urban STP
Obligated Obligated
$4,000,000 $00
$3,800,718 $00
$340,000 $00
$174,703 $00
$1,035,822 $00
$714,406 $00
$2,927,036 $00
$325,000 $00
$280,293 $00
$149,622 $00
$64,000 $00
$157,998 $00
$3,266,223 $00
$500 $00
S00 $81,216
$141,000 $00
$44,315 $00
$2,129,040 $00
$878,720 $00



Authorized Date *Active/Closed

06/18/2012

10/21/2011

10/21/2011

10/21/2011

10/21/2011

09/23/2011

09/14/2011

04/19/2011

01/20/2011

01/20/2011

08/09/2010

07/26/2010

07/12/2010

07/12/2010

04/23/2007

09/13/2004

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

FMS Proj No/Det

106435/101000

105726/701000

105726/702000

105726/703000

105356/701000

104568/701000

106154/701000

105853/701000

106098/701000
106098/702000
105401/702000
105594/701000
105306/701000
105306/701000
104810/703000

104352/301000

Gulf Coast MPO Obligated Projects

External No

STP-9999-06(014)LPA

STP-9064-00(009)LPA

STP-9064-00(009)LPA

STP-9064-00(009)LPA

STP-7825-00(006)LPA

STP-9096-00(006)LPA

STP-0003-00(007)LPA

STP-9045-00(001)LPA

STP-0024-00(025)

STP-0024-00(042)

STP-0370-00(018)LPA

STP-0295-00(013)LPA

STP-8947-00(001)LPA

STP-8947-00(001)LPA

ER-0200-00(023)LPA

STP-9187-00(004)

LPA

Gulf Regional Planning
Comm

Ocean Springs

City of Ocean Springs

City of Ocean Springs

City of Biloxi

Harrison County BOS

City of Ocean Spring

D'lberville

City of D'lberville

City of Biloxi

Pascagoula

Long Beach

Pascagoula

Pascagoula

2/4

Termini

V-87]
GRPC-Courthouse Road Project-Feasibility Study -
Hwy 90 North to Pass Road in Gulfport.

City of Ocean Springs - Installation of Traffic Signals
with railroad preemption at the intersection of
Government St. & Hanley Rd. & Government Street
and Ocean Springs Rd., Overlay at Government St.
@ Ocean Springs Road

City of Ocean Springs - Ocean Springs Road - Field
wire the existing house with CWT equipment and
add 3 seconds of advance preemption. Include jack
and bore for new traffic signal cable

City of Ocean Springs - CE&I estimate for Hanley Rd.
- Install a new 6 x 6 house and FLS&G's, with a HXP-
3R and 3 seconds of advance preemption with one
jack and bore.

City of Biloxi - Pass Rd Intersection Improvemnets,
Upgrade the existing span wire traffic signal to
master arm at Eisenhower Dr. & Big Lake Rd.,
installing a new master arm signal at Stennis Dr. &
Pass Rd.

Harrison County Board of Supervisors - MLK Blvd.
Sidewalk Improvements

City of Ocean Spring - Public Safety Crossover
Improvement Highway 90 at Deana Road
intersection. [10-13 GRPC SFTY V-86]

City of D'lberville - Mallett Road Sidewalks and
Lighting Improvements from Lamey Bridge Road to
Cinema Drive.

GRPC Work Program - Task E5 - PE for Traffic
Circulation Studies for D'lberville.

GRPC Work Program - Task E6 - PE for Traffic
Circulation Studies for West Biloxi.

City of Pascagoula - CSX Railroad Crossing (MS0018
Frederick Street Crossing (D.O.T. #340150V) [V-74]
City of Long Beach - Pineville Road Bridge
Replacement.

City of Pascagoula - Widen Shortcut Rd. From
Macphelah Road to Jefferson Street.

City of Pascagoula - Widen Shortcut Rd. From
Macphelah Road to Jefferson Street.

City of Gulfport - MPO funds used for decorative
lighting that was bid under detail 702000.

GAUTIER-VANCLEAVE RD AT COLLEGE DR IN GA

03/30/2015

TMA STP Non-urban STP
Obligated Obligated
$19,006 $00
$528,644 $00
$186,753 $00
$200,763 $00
$1,050,721 $00
$302,543 $00
$89,705 $00
$106,622 $00
$16,000 $00
$49,302 $00
$284,800 $00
$550,160 $00
$746,835 $00
$00 $2,448,489
$466,594 $00
$92,000 $00

**



Authorized Date *Active/Closed

04/13/2012

08/25/2010

08/25/2010

08/25/2010

08/25/2010

01/28/2010
11/23/2009
09/24/2009

07/28/2009

06/17/2009

03/17/2009

02/10/2009

08/19/2008

06/06/2008

05/09/2005

04/01/2005

04/01/2005

01/11/2005
09/15/2004

04/14/2004

01/06/2004

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

FMS Proj No/Det

105671/702000

105957/301100

105957/303000

105957/304000

105957/305000

105794/702000
105771/702000
104917/301000

104509/701000

105683/101000

105298/701000

105331/701000

105369/711000

105309/711000

104468/701000

104454/701000

104455/701000

104409/301000
104346/301000

104256/301000

103874/302000

Gulf Coast MPO Obligated Projects

External No

STP-9064-00(008)LPA

STP-9999-06(010)

STP-9999-06(010)

STP-9999-06(010)

STP-9999-06(010)

STP-9371-00(011)LPA
STP-9393-00(001)LPA
HSIP-0003-01(149)

STP-9358-00(002)LPA

STP-9999-06(009)

STP-9055-00(001)LPA

STP-8942-00(004)LPA

STP-0357-00(008)LPA

STP-0200-00(024)

STP-0003-01(091)

STP-0003-01(092)LPA

STP-9135-00(001)LPA

STP-9064-00(006)
STP-9136-00(002)

STP-9122-00(002)

STP-9069-00(002)

LPA

Districtwide ARRA Gulf
Coast MPO

Districtwide ARRA Gulf
Coast MPO

Districtwide ARRA Gulf

Coast MPO

Districtwide ARRA Gulf
Coast MPO

City of Gulfport

City of Ocean Springs

Waveland

Districtwide ARRA Gulf
Coast MPO

D'lberville

Pascagoula

3/4

Termini

Jackson County Board of Jackson County Board of Supervisors

Districtwide ARRA Project-Coast MPO

City of Ocean Springs - Overlay Holcomb Road from
Gulfview Dr to Government St, Overlay Halstead
Road from Doswell Ct to Ridgewood Rd.

City of Pass Christian - Mill & Overlay Davis Avenue
from CSX RR to North Street.

City of Pascagoula - Overlay Frederic Street from W
Dupont Ave to W Denny Ave.

City of Gulfport - Bridge
City of Moss Point - Amoco Rd.
US 90 @ HOSPITAL ROAD IN OCEAN SPRINGS

ST. JOSEPH AVE TO BEACH BLV. IN CITY OF
WAVELAND. HANCOCK COUNTY.

Gulf Regional Planning Commission Traffic
Operations Analysis & Corridor Planning in Hancock,
Harrison and Jackson Counties

City of D'lberville-Construction of New Road at NW
corner @ 1-110 & 1-10, extending from the
intersection of Sangani Blvd to Old Hwy 15
(Promenade Drive).

City of Pascagoula - Chicot Street. Widen from two
to three lanes with grade, drain, base, pave, curb,
gutter and sidewalk.

Ocean Springs - P.E. Services to develop a traffic
operations and bicycle/pedestrian plan for Ocean
Springs Beachview/Middle School area.

Traffic Plan US 49 Corridor in Gulfport

INTERSECTION OF 14TH STREET & US 90 IN
PASCAGOULA (LPA)

US90 and MS hwy 603 in Waveland

US90 in Waveland to Bay St Louis County Line.
Milling and Overlaying of Old Spanish Trail.

GOVERNMENT ST IN OCEAN SPRINGS
NICHOLSON AVE US90/FAYARD WAVELAND

THREE RIVERS RD FROM CREOSOTE RD TO SEAWAY
RD IN GULFPORT 80/20 (special match)

HOLCOMB BLVD @ US90 IN OCEAN SPRINGS-NOT
USED IN URBAN FORMULA

03/30/2015

TMA STP Non-urban STP
Obligated Obligated
$30,669 $00
$22,480 $00
$225,312 $00
$89,455 $00
$250,489 $00
$5,175 $00
$98,497 $00
$979,906 $00
$00
$10,944 $00
$1,629,008 $00
$791,337 $00
$49,163 $00
$44,272 $00
$138,961 $00
$826,148 $00
$1,108 $00
$319,842 $00
$370,752 $00
$2,745,082 $00
$54,526 $00

*kx



Authorized Date *Active/Closed

05/06/2002
05/06/2002
02/21/1997
02/21/1997

02/21/1997

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

FMS Proj No/Det

103838/301000
103838/302000
100711/1000
100711/2000

100711/3000

*active projects are subject to further funding changes.

**These projects do not effect the current balance

***The actual amount of MPO STP funds used is $793,926. The $992,408 shown includes the 20% match paid by MDOT.

Gulf Coast MPO Obligated Projects

External No

STP-7814-00(001)
STP-7814-00(002)
STP-9999-00(206)
STP-9999-00(206)

STP-9999-00(206)

4/4

LPA Termini

DRINKWATER/GREENMEADOW/BAY ST LOUIS
DRINKWATER AT US 90 IN BAY ST LOUIS

GULF COAST URBANIZED AREA-TRAFFIC COUNTS
GULF COAST URBANIZED AREA-TRAFFIC COUNTS

GULF COAST URBANIZED AREA-TRAFFIC COUNTS

03/30/2015

TMA STP Non-urban STP

Obligated Obligated

$1,475,765 $00
$126,889 $00
$331,762 $00
$612,547 $00
$331,762 $00



